directly or through any person, organization or other device; and  

2. No later than the date this Consent Order is entered by the Commissioner, Respondent shall 
remit to the Department, by cashier’s check, certified check or money order made payable to 
“Treasurer, State of Connecticut,” the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) as an 
administrative fine. 

V.  CONSENT ORDER 

NOW THEREFORE, the Commissioner enters the following: 

1. The Sanctions set forth above be and are hereby entered; 

2. Entry of this Consent Order by the Commissioner is without prejudice to the right of the